
THE MANDATORY POSTER AGENCY, INC
5859 WEST SAGINAW HWY SUITE 343,
LANSING, MI 48917

Pay to the order of:

CNB CHECKING

072413/50

MICHAEL A BISHOP

**Eleven Hundred Forty-seven And 541100

2t3t2009

Dollars"******************

1,147.54

MICHAEL A BISHOP
2120 HOLIDAY LANE

LANSING, MI 48917

11 MICHAEL A BISHOP
. , uurrent -HOUrS AnOunI

40.00 1,080.00
9.50 384.75
0.00 3.09
0.00 0.00

1 AA7 RA

MICHAEL A BISHOP

Check date: 21312009
Period end: 112412009

Deductions

FICA-SS
FICA-Med
Federal WH
State WH
Other WH C

Net Pay

Check date: 21312009
Period end: 1l24l20og

Dedudieg

FICA.SS
FICA-Med
Federal WH
State WH
Other WH C

Check #: 30147

curidtlt .,',,, V$brm;Di{€

.. Current- . ..YeartoDaleHours Amount Hours Amounl

. . Year to DateHOUfS AMOUNT

200.00 5,400.00
52.95 2,144.48
0.00 149.79
0.00 0.00

7,694.27

200.00 5,400.00
52.95 2,144.48
0.00 0.00

0.00 149.79

0.00 0.00

11

rl, hlllggbs..=

Regular Pay
Overtime
Commissions
Bonus

Totals

.,.w€ges

Regular Pay
Overtime
Double Time
Commissions
Bonus

1,080.00
384.75

0.00
3.09
0.00

91.00
zt-zY

150.18
57.83

0.00

1,147.54

320.30

Check #:

e{r.re '''
:::t,:, l::.,.:,.=

91.00
z t.zJ

150.18

0.00

477.04
111.57
806.23
304.59

0.00

5,994.84

1,6ss.4i

30147

Year to Date

477.04
111.57
806.23
304.59

0.00

40.00
9.50

0.00
0.00
0.00

1,147.54

320

5,994.84

11699:43Totals 1,467.84 7,694.27

Net Pay



THE MANDATORY POSTER AGENCY, INC.
5859 WEST SAGINAW HWY SUITE 343,
LANSING, MI 48917

Pay to the order of:

CELESTE A BISHOP
2120 HOLIDAY LANE

LANSING, MI 48917

CELESTE A BISHOP

' Wages

Regular Pay
Overtime
Commissions
Bonus

Hours"*"*"hmount HoIFsar 
to Dfrlfrount

Totai.S 880_3't 4,692.48

CELESTE A BISHOP

-. uurrent.HOUrS AmOUm

CNB CHECKING

072413450

2t3t2009

CELESTE A BISHOP

**Six Hundred Ninety-four And 59/1 00 Dollars*************************

694.59

14

200.00 4,200 00
14.90 469.35
0.00 23.13
0.00 0.00

HoIFS',to 
Dfl$ount

200.00
14.90
000
000
0.00

Check date: 2l3l20og
Period end: 112412009

Deductions

FICA-SS
FICA-Med
Federal WH
State WH

Net Pay

Check date: 2l3l20og
Period end: 1l24l20og

. -:qe=tl iofits

FICA-SS
FICA-Med
Federal WH
State WH

Check #: 30'148

Cur4.

54.58
12.76
83.1 0
35.28

694.59

lesJt

Check #: 30148

Year to Date

290.93
68.04

459.16
189.05

3,685.30

i;dor-;--

Year to Date

290.93
68.04

459.16
189.05

3,685.30

i,ooi

14

40.00
1.20
0.00
0.00

40 00
1.20

0.00
0.00
0.00

840.00
37.80

2.51

0.00

840.00
37.80

0.00
2.51

0.00

4,200.00
469.35

0.00
25. tJ

0.00

0urfent

12.76
83.'10
35.28

, Wages'

Regular Pay
Overtime
Double Time
Commissions
Bonus

694.59

\EE.fiTotals 880.31 4,69238

Net Pay



THE MANDATORY POSTER AGENCY, INC.
5859 WEST SAGINAW HWY SUITE 343,
LANSING, MI48917

Pay to the order of:

MICHAEL A BISHOP
2120 HOLIDAY LANE

LANSING. MI 48917

MICHAEL A BISHOP

CNB CHECKING

072413450

1t27/2009

MICHAEL A BISHOP

**Eleven Hundred Sixty-three And 0211 00 Dollars*"******************'

11

11

.'W eg

Regular Pay
Overtime
Commissions
Bonus

Totals

.r,,.:--W..b$€$

Regular Pay
Overtime
Double Time
Commissions
Bonus

160.00
43.45
0.00
0.00
0.00

nours9urrentRmount

40.00
10.00
0.00
0.00

40.00
10.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

MICHAEL A BISHOP

.. i$ure=rr=ffi;dft

1,080.00
405.00

0.00
4.04
0.00

1,080.00
405.00

4.Q4

0.00

1,489.04

. . Year to
HOUfS

160.00
43.45

0.00
0.00

6,226.43

*Jearto Dfl8ouot

4,320.00
1,759.73

146.70
0.00

4,320.0Q F|CA-SS
j,759.73 FICA-Med

0.00 Federal Wri
14670 State WH

0.00 Other WH C

Check date: 112712009
Period end: 1l24l20og

Deductions

FICA-SS
FICA-Med
Federal WH
State WH
Other WH C

Net Pay

Check date: 1127l2OOg
Period end: 112412009
,,.::::.:::::,::::::::::::::::.':::-l:, :':::==

::::::::.:::::::: ilS

Net Pay 1.163.02

' 326.02

Check #: 30123

Cl,tfrent

JZ.JZ
21.59

58.75
0.00

1,163.02

izs]az

Check #:

c,#

92.32
21.59

tcJ.Jo
58.75

0.00

Y."e r,,{,9,..: e

386.04
90.28

656.05
246.76

0.00

4,847.30

.1 a-70.14

30123

'"""'Yry n*

386.04
90.28

656.05
246,76

0.00

1,163.02

4,847.30

4 Q7A 1.t.Totals 1,489.04 6,226.43



THE MANDATORY POSTER AGENCY, INC.
5859 WEST SAGINAW HWY SUITE 343,
LANSING, MI 48917

Pay to the order of:

CNB CHECKING

072413450

CELESTE A BISHOP

**Seven Hundred Eighty And 69/100 Dollars

1t27t2009

780.69

CELESTE A BISHOP
2120 HOLIDAY LANE

LANSING, MI 48917

14 CELESTE A BISHOP
.. Current,Hours Amount

40 00 840 00
4.70 148.05
0.00 10.22

0.00 0.00

9€E27

CELESTE A BISHOP

Horrgut'entRmount

40.00 840 00
4.70 148.05
0.00 0 00
0.00 10.22

0.00 0.00

Check date: 1l27l20Qg
Period end: 112412009

Deductions

FICA-SS
FICA-Med
Federal WH
State WH

Net Pay

Check date: 112712009
Period end: 112412009

Deductions

FICA-SS
FICA-Med
Federal WH
State WH

Check #: 30124

Current Year to Date. . Year to DateHOUrS AmOUnt

160.00 3,360.00
13.70 431.55
0.00 20.62
0.00 0.00

3,812.17

. Year to
I*lours

14

Wages

Regular Pay
Overtime
Commissions
Bonus

Totals

Wages

Regular Pay
Overtime
Double Time
Commissions
Bonus

61.89
14.48

'100.80

40.41

780.69

,?17.58

Check #: 30124

Current

61 89
14.48

100.80
40.41

780.69

2t:7:ffi

236.35
55.28

376.06
153.77

2,990.71
-t:..:t 

.+o

Year lo Date

236 35
55.28

376.06
153.77

2,990.71

' 821fu

'160 00 3,360.00
13.70 431.55

0.00 0.00
0.00 20.62
0.00 0.00

Totals mFl t7 3,812.17

Net Pay



. CuirehtHours Amount Hours Amount

40.00
Y.OU

0.00
0.00

1 ,511 .68

MICHAEL A BISHOP
.. uunent-HOUrS Amount

40.00 '1,080.00

9.60 388.80
0.00 0.00
0.00 42.88

0.00 0.00

120.00 3,240.00
33.45 1,354.73
0.00 142.66
0.00 0.00

4.737 39

Check date: 112012009
Period end: 111612009

Ded:utri€ilS-

FICA-SS
FICA-Med
Federal WH
State WH
Other WH C

Net Pay

Check date: 1l20l2o)g
Period end: 111612009

Deductions

FICA-SS
FICA-Med
Federal WH
State W/H
Other WH C

1t20t2009

Dollars**"**************c

THE MANDATORY POSTER AGENCY, INC
5859 WEST SAGINAW HWY SUITE 343,
LANSING, MI 48917

CNB CHECKING

072413450

MICHAEL A BISHOP

**Eleven Hundred Seventy-nine And 55/100

1J79.55

11

Pay to the order of:

.:'=-..-WaggS

Regular Pay
Overtime
Commissions
Bonus

Totals

Wag6s

Regular Pay
Overtime
Double Time
Commissions
Bonus

MICHAEL A BISHOP
2120 HOLIDAY LANE

LANSING, MI 48917

MICHAEL A BISHOP

. . Year to
HOUTS

120.00
33.45

0.00
0.00
0.00

3,240.00
1,354.73

0.00
142.66

0.00

Check #

e ent,.,tt:=

93.72
21.92

156.75
59.74
0.00

4 170 q4

:., .:
JJZ. lJ

Check #:

cuirent

93.72
z t.Yz

156.75
59.74
0.00

,1 ,17o. 4

:::::::::::::::=

.t332:,if3

30100

,Yea*.,€ e

293.72
68.69

502.69
'188.01

0.00

3,684.28

I ntr? 1.1

3,684.28

.t n<? ,t,1

30100

veari6ftte

293.72
68.69

502.69
188.01

0.00

1,080.00
388.80

42.88
0.00

11

tolats 1,511.68 4,737.39

Net Pay



THE MANDATORY POSTER AGENCY, INC.
5859 WEST SAGINAW HWY SUITE 343,
LANSING, MI 48917

Pay to the order of: 737.42CELESTE A BISHOP

*"Seven Hundred Thirtv-seven

14

CELESTE A BISHOP
2120 HOLIDAY LANE

LANSING, MI 48917

CELESTE A BISHOP

Wages

Regular Pay
Overtime
Commissions
Bonus

wages

Regular Pay
Overtime

Double Time
Commissions
Bonus

840.00
97.65

4 '74

0.00

120.00
9.00
0.00
0.00

2,520.00
283.50
10.40
0.00

Check date: 112012009
Period end: 111612009

Deductions

I-IUA-DD
FICA-Med
Federal WH
State WH

Net Pay

Check date: 112012009
Period end: 111612009

Ded$ctions

FICA-SS
FICA-Med
Federal WH
State WH

Check #: 30101

turrent. " Year, to Ddie,

Check #.

€tg:r,rent L,

58.22
13.61
91.91
37.83

30101

' ':..:V€;i :DetU
;.. r:. ':

174.46
40.80

zt c.zo
113.36

Toteis o2e oo

737.42

20x3f

2,210.O2

603,,ffi

174.46
40.80

275.26
'113.36

2,210.02

60338

4A

40.00
3.10
0.00
0.00
000

58.22
13.61
91.91
37.83

737.42

00il:57'

-. uuffeil{-HOUrS ATrOunt

40 00
310
000
0.00

CELESTE A BISHOP
. . Cun€rrt -HOUrS AmOUnt

840.00
97.65

0.00
1.34
0.00

. . Year to DateHours Amount

2;8'l:l]=....9€

12o.OO 2,520.00
9.00 283.50

0.00 0.00

0.00 10.40

0.00 0.00

CNB CHECKING

072413450

And 421100 Dollars

1t20/2009

. - Year to Date .Ftours Amount

Totats 938,99. 2 3.90

Net Pay



THE MANDATORY POSTER AGENCY, INC.
5859 WEST SAGINAW HWY SUITE 343,
LANSING, MI48917

1t13t2009

Pay to the order of: MICHAEL A BISHOP

**Thirteen Hundred Four And 87 | 100 Dollars**************************

MICHAEL A BISHOP
2120 HOLIDAY LANE

LANSING, MI 48917

11 MICHAEL A BISHOP
Check date 111312009
Period end: 11912009

l'\,,-.^^+.. vurrEltt-HOUrS Amount
. . Year to DateFroufs Amount: '''Deductions

FICA-SS
FICA-Med
Federal WH
State WH
Other WH C

Net Pay

CNB CHECKING

072413450

1,304.87

Check #: 30077

0urrent
Wages':

Regular Pay
Overtime
Commissions
Bonus

Totals

I n l^^^^
v vdvsD

Regular Pay
Overtime

Double Time
Commissions
Bonus

1,080.00
510.30

95.92
0.00

.1-,$86,22

1,080.00
510.30

0.00
95.92

0.00

2,160.00
965.93
99.78

0.00

3,225,71

80.00 2,160.00
23.85 965.93

0 00 0.00

0.00 99.78

0.00 0.00

40.00
12.60
0.00
0.00

40.00
12.60
0.00
0.00
0.00

80.00
23.85

0.00
0.00

104.55
24.45

185.02
67.33

0.00

1,304.87

.n8i,;S5

104.55
24.45

185.02
67.33

0.00

1,304.87

IIA,T QA]

200.00
46.77

345.94
128.27

0.00

2,504.73

729:98

200.00
46.77

345.94
128.27

0.00

2,504.73

, tlb;ge

11 MICHAEL A BISHOP

.. Current^ .YeartoHOUrS AmOUni HOUrS

Check date: 1l13l2oog
Period end: 11912009

- Deductions

FICA-SS
FICA-Med
Federal WH
State WH
Other WH C

Check #: 30077

euirent Yeai to oate

TotbtS 1,686.22 3,225.71

Net Pay



THE MANDATORY POSTER AGENCY, INC.
5859 WEST SAGINAW HWY SUITE 343,
LANSING, MI48917

Pay to the order of:

CELESTE A BISHOP
2120 HOLIDAY LANE

LANSING, MI 48917

CNB CHECKING

072413450

1t13t2009

CELESTE A BISHOP

**Six Hundred Sixty-eight And 95/1 00 Dollars*************************r

668.95

4A

, Wage5=

Regular Pay
Overtime
Commissions
Bonus

Totals

[11I,sge's:'=

Regular Pay
Overtime
Double Time
Commissions
Bonus

CELESTE A BISHOP
iurrent - .HOUrs AmOUnt

40.00 840.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

H"Xffil 
to::%l8ount

80.00 1,680.00
5.90 '185.85

0.00 9.06
0.00 0.00

1,874,91

Check date: 111312009
Period end: 1l9l2oog

DeduetionB

FICA-SS
FICA-Med
Federal WH
State WH

Net Pay

Check date; 111312009
Period end: 1l9l20og

, Deduotiohs

FICA-SS
FICA-Med
Federal WH
State WH

Check #: 30078

Cunent

52.40
12.26
77.84
33.75

668.95

176.25

Check #:

Curent

52.40
12.26
77.84
33.75

Year to Date

116.24
27.19

.te? 2(

1,472.60

..402,31

30078

Year to Date

116.24
27 19

.,tR? ?E

75.53

Hour9'renhrount HoIffr 
to Dfffi'ount

a5.20

CELESTE A BISHOP

40.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
5.20
0.00

840.00
0.00
0.00
5.20
0.00

80.00
5.90
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,680.00
185.85

0.00
906
0.00

668 95

176.25

1,472.60

4A231Totats 6.+C.ZU 1;874.91

Net Pay



THE MANDATORY POSTER AGENCY, INC.
5859 WEST SAGINAW HWY SUITE 343,
LANSING, MI48917

CNB CHECKING

072413450

1,080.00

3.86
0.00

1t6t2009

Dollars*******************d

Pay to the order of: MICHAEL A BISHOP

**Eleven Hundred Ninety-nine And 86/100

MICHAEL A BISHOP
2120 HOLIDAY LANE

LANSING, MI 48917

't ,199.86

Wages

Regular Pay
Overtime
Commissions
Bonus

To.tals

Wag€s

Regular Pay

Overtime
Double Time
Commissions
Bonus

MICHAEL A BISHOP
. . uurrenl -HOUrS AmOUnt

40.00 1,080 00
11.25 455.63
0.00 3.86
0.00 0.00

. . Year to DateHOUrS Amount

Check date: 11612009
Period end: 1l2l2oog

Deduetlons

FICA-SS
FICA-Med
Federal WH
State WH
Other WH C

Net Pay

Check date: 11612009
Period end: 11212009

.' Deductions

FICA-SS
FICA-Med
Federal WH
State WH
Other WH C

40 00
11.25
0.00

0.00

Check #:

Cune 
,.

95.45
22.32

160.92
60.94

0.00

30054

' Year to Date
:..:.

95.45
tt.3z

160.92
60.94

0.00

11

+,539,49 1,539.49

MICHAEL A BISHOP
1-r rrrani

HOUrS Amoun{
. . Year to DateHours Amount

1,'199.86

'5eUi6

Check #:

Current

95 45
22.32

160 92
60.94

0.00

1,199.86

.-339.63,

30054

Year to Date:

95.45
22.32

160 92
60.94

0.00

40.00
11.25
0.00
0.00
000

1,080.00
455.63

000
3.86
0.00

40.00 1,080.00
11.25 455.63

0.00 0.00

0.00 3.86
0.00 0.00

1 ,1 99.86

^^^ ^:J5Y.OJ

1,199.86

$bTotats 1,539.49 1,539.49:

Net Pay



THE MANDATORY POSTER AGENCY, INC. CNB CHECKING
5859 WEST SAGINAW HWY SUITE 343, oz24juso
LANSING, Mt 48917 

1/6t2OOg

Pay to the order of: CELESTE A BISHOP

1.029.71 1,29.71

803.65

**Eight Hundred Three And 65/1 00 Dollars*****"**********************!

CELESTE A BISHOP
2120 HOLIDAY LANE

LANSING, MI 48917

Check date: 11612009 Check #: 30055
14 CELESTE A BISHOP Period end: 11212009

, ,- --Current^ - . , , Yeqr to Dptq Qunent I Year to DateWages Hours-"" -"'Amount Holrs -- -Amount DeOuctions

Regular Pay 40.00 840.00 40.00 840.00 FICA-SS 63.84 63.84
Overtime 5.90 '185.85 5.90 185.85 FICA-Med 14.93 14.93

Commissions O.OO 3.86 O.OO 3.86 Federal WH 105.51 105.51

Bonus O.O0 0.OO 0.OO 0.00 State WH 41.78 41.78

Net Pay 803.65 803.65

226.06 226.06

CELESTE A BISHOP
Check date: 11612009 Check #: 30055
Period end: 11212009

Totals

14

. . Cunent. . Year to Date ^urent Year to DateWages Hours Amoum Hours Amounr Deductions

Regular Pay 40.00 840.00 40.00 840.00 FICA-SS 63.84 63.84

Overtime 5.90 185.85 5.90 185.85 FICA-Med 14 93 14'93

Double Time 0 00 0 00 0'00 0 00 Federal wH 105 51 105 51

commissions 0.00 3.86 0.00 3.86 state wH 4178 41'78

Bonus 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Pav 803.65 803.65

Totals 1,029.71 1,029.71 226.06 226.06


